
#1 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Adams, Chloe  6 Robbinsville MS 13.71   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Ellis, Kaiya  8 Andrews MS 14.34   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Morrow, Kaydence  7 Hayesville MS 14.45   (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Hyatt, Kinsley  8 Swain MS 14.56   (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Hill, Halie  7 Murphy MS 14.59   (NW) 4(4) 4

6 Cochran, Kaylan  8 Swain MS 14.73   (NW) 4(5) 3

7 Holloway, Juliet  6 Andrews MS 14.88   (NW) 4(6) 2

8 Beebe, Leah  8 Murphy MS 14.91   (NW) 3(2) 1

9 Joyce, Marlo  6 Hayesville MS 14.93   (NW) 3(3)

10 Cochran, Lauren  6 Andrews MS 15.11   (NW) 3(4)

11 Woodard, Molleigh  8 Swain MS 15.30   (NW) 3(5)

12 Long, Callie  7 Hayesville MS 15.43   (NW) 3(6)

13 Cox, Maleah  8 Robbinsville MS 15.81   (NW) 2(1)

14 Long, Deanna  7 Cherokee MS 16.16   (NW) 2(2)

15 Solis, Roxy  7 Cherokee MS 16.41   (NW) 2(3)

16 Cucumber, Khloe  6 Cherokee MS 16.52   (NW) 2(4)

17 Thompson, Trinity  6 Martins Creek MS 18.32   (NW) 1(1)

18 Martinez, Elizabeth SO Martins Creek MS 18.63   (NW) 1(2)

19 Harkins, Karlie  6 Martins Creek MS 24.94   (NW) 1(3)

Thomas, Nora  7 Robbinsville MS DNS 1

#3 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Shook, Ava  8 Hayesville MS 28.39   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Adams, Chloe  6 Robbinsville MS 28.51   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Hill, Halie  7 Murphy MS 29.85   (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Ashe, Emma  8 Hayesville MS 30.00   (NW) 3(3) 5

5 Morrow, Kaydence  7 Hayesville MS 30.93   (NW) 3(4) 4

6 Cochran, Kaylan  8 Swain MS 31.45   (NW) 3(5) 3

7 Cochran, Lauren  6 Andrews MS 31.92   (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Beebe, Leah  8 Murphy MS 32.24 32.232   (NW) 2(3) 1

9 Dutcher, Novie  7 Robbinsville MS 32.24 32.233   (NW) 2(4)

10 Peterson, Addison  6 Murphy MS 32.31   (NW) 2(5)

11 Chekelelee, Emory  6 Robbinsville MS 33.48   (NW) 2(6)

12 Ellis, Ryan  7 Swain MS 33.95   (NW) 1(1)

13 Beasley, Beth  7 Andrews MS 34.72   (NW) 1(2)

14 Cucumber, Khloe  6 Cherokee MS 35.98   (NW) 1(3)

15 Solis, Roxy  7 Cherokee MS 36.25   (NW) 1(4)

16 Evans, Sakura  8 Andrews MS 37.61   (NW) 1(5)

Long, Deanna  7 Cherokee MS DNS 1

Cooper, Kazandra  6 Swain MS DNS 3

#5 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Ashe, Emma  8 Hayesville MS 1:04.69 3(1) 10

2 Hill, Halie  7 Murphy MS 1:08.61 3(2) 8
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#5 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 Clampitt, Briley  8 Hayesville MS 1:11.35 3(3) 6

4 Leatherwood, Anna  8 Murphy MS 1:12.62 2(1) 5

5 Gross, Katie-Lyn  8 Robbinsville MS 1:12.87 3(4) 4

6 Alberta, Khylei  6 Hayesville MS 1:13.24 3(5) 3

7 Um, Sharon  8 Andrews MS 1:16.00 2(2) 2

8 Sudderth, Kadeesha  7 Murphy MS 1:16.16 2(3) 1

9 Driver, Elle  6 Swain MS 1:19.67 1(1)

10 Matthews, Mallory  6 Swain MS 1:22.12 1(2)

11 Brabham, Maya  8 Cherokee MS 1:22.49 1(3)

12 Rodriguez, Paola  7 Andrews MS 1:29.05 1(4)

Cochran, Kayleigh  7 Andrews MS DNS 2

Cooper, Kazandra  6 Swain MS DNS 3

#7 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Lewis, Annie  8 Swain MS 2:39.22 2(1) 10

2 Crayton, Fern  8 Martins Creek MS 2:41.09 2(2) 8

3 Wehr, Abby  8 Robbinsville MS 2:47.40 2(3) 6

4 San Souci, Ila  6 Swain MS 2:49.68 2(4) 5

5 Meraz-Quijada, Julianna  7 Swain MS 2:52.65 1(1) 4

6 Burch, Savannah  7 Hayesville MS 2:53.08 2(5) 3

7 Decker, Kaitlyn  8 Murphy MS 2:53.51 2(6) 2

8 Wood, Raelynn  8 Hayesville MS 3:01.51 2(7) 1

9 Greenstone, Sydney  7 Hayesville MS 3:03.37 2(8)

10 Westmoreland, Keirstin  6 Murphy MS 3:04.08 2(9)

11 Freemon, Avery  7 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 3:04.60 1(2)

12 Gaddis, Alley  7 Murphy MS 3:05.80 1(3)

13 Mustin, Mattie  6 Andrews MS 3:07.19 1(4)

14 Saunooke, Yvonne  8 Cherokee MS 3:08.47 2(10)

15 Carver, Velvet  8 Robbinsville MS 3:13.09 1(5)

16 Anderson, Kameron  6 Andrews MS 3:14.27 1(6)

17 Martinez, Elizabeth SO Martins Creek MS 3:15.06 1(7)

18 Cooper, Audrina  8 Cherokee MS 3:17.09 1(8)

19 Davis, Knox  6 Andrews MS 3:35.88 1(9)

Walkingstick, Kaidyn  6 Cherokee MS DNS 1

#9 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Crayton, Fern  8 Martins Creek MS 5:54.15 10

2 Lewis, Annie  8 Swain MS 6:09.51 8

3 Burch, Savannah  7 Hayesville MS 6:22.50 6

4 Wood, Raelynn  8 Hayesville MS 6:29.33 5

5 Stargell, Emily Grey  7 Swain MS 6:30.51 4

6 Cutshaw, Drea  6 Andrews MS 6:32.74 3

7 Greenstone, Sydney  7 Hayesville MS 6:34.80 2

8 Holloway, Juliet  6 Andrews MS 6:39.17 1
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#9 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 Mustin, Mattie  6 Andrews MS 6:39.48

10 Lomeli, Angelina  8 Swain MS 6:40.32

11 Walkingstick, Kaidyn  6 Cherokee MS 6:41.55

12 Freemon, Avery  7 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 6:43.81

Saunooke, Yvonne  8 Cherokee MS DNS

#11 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Ellis, Kaiya  8 Andrews MS 18.68   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Clampitt, Briley  8 Hayesville MS 18.74   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Cornwell, Saddie  6 Murphy MS 19.47   (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Lockaby, Skylar  8 Hayesville MS 19.80   (NW) 3(3) 5

5 Giddens, Olivia  8 Hayesville MS 19.86   (NW) 3(4) 4

6 Holloway, Juliet  6 Andrews MS 21.18   (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Teesateskie, Carley  8 Swain MS 21.26   (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Peterson, Addison  6 Murphy MS 21.30   (NW) 2(3) 1

9 Aguilar, Anahi  8 Andrews MS 21.85   (NW) 1(2)

10 Conley, Ella  8 Murphy MS 24.17   (NW) 1(3)

11 Stock, Sarah  7 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 24.18   (NW) 1(4)

Bird, Mackenzee  7 Swain MS DNS 2

#13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Robbinsville MS (A) 56.55 10

2 Hayesville MS (A) 57.94 8

3 Swain MS (A) 58.04 6

4 Andrews MS (A) 58.42 5

5 Murphy MS (A) 1:02.78 4

6 Cherokee MS (A) 1:07.54 3

#15 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Hayesville MS (A) 1:59.79 10

2 Robbinsville MS (A) 2:06.01 8

3 Swain MS (A) 2:06.02 6

4 Murphy MS (A) 2:06.71 5

5 Andrews MS (A) 2:18.43 4

6 Cherokee MS (A) 2:26.52 3

#17 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts

Robbinsville MS (A) 4:51.92 10

Swain MS (A) 4:56.56 8

Hayesville MS (A) 4:57.07 6

Cherokee MS (A) 5:41.68 5

Andrews MS (A) 6:05.17 4

Murphy MS (A) DQ Broke
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#19 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Swain MS (A) 11:29.42 10

2 Hayesville MS (A) 11:36.09 8

3 Murphy MS (A) 12:03.39 6

4 Cherokee MS (A) 13:13.52 5

5 Andrews MS (A) 13:16.24 4

#21 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 1" 5' 2" Pts
1 Shook, Ava  8 Hayesville M 5' 1" P P O XO O XXO O XXO X 10

2 Giddens, Olivia  8 Hayesville M 4' 8" O O O XXO XO XXX 8

3 Woodard, Molleigh  8 Swain MS 4' 4" O O O XXX 6

4 Dutcher, Novie  7 Robbinsville 4' 4" O O XXO XXX 5

5 Teesateskie, Carley  8 Swain MS 4' 2" O XO XXX 4

6 Smiley, Jayden  8 Swain MS 4' 2" XXO XO XXX 3

7 Wehr, Abby  8 Robbinsville 4' 2" O XXO XXX 2

#23 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 McGuire, Mykayla  7 Robbinsville 14' 61 /2   (NW) 10

2 Hill, Halie  7 Murphy MS 13' 11"   (NW) 8

3 Ellis, Kaiya  8 Andrews MS 13' 6"   (NW) 6

4 Lockaby, Skylar  8 Hayesville M 13' 51 /4   (NW) 5

5 Hyatt, Kinsley  8 Swain MS 13' 23 /4   (NW) 4

6 Thomas, Leah  8 Hayesville M 12' 93 /4   (NW) 3

7 Giddens, Olivia  8 Hayesville M 12' 9"   (NW) 2

8 Wehr, Abby  8 Robbinsville 12' 7"   (NW) 1

9 Smiley, Jayden  8 Swain MS 12' 51 /2   (NW)

10 White, Lauren  7 Andrews MS 11' 51 /2   (NW)

11 Aldridge, Cara  6 Swain MS 10' 51 /2   (NW)

12 Sudderth, Kadeesha  7 Murphy MS 10' 41 /2   (NW)

13 Hernandez, Allison  7 Murphy MS 9' 101 /2   (NW)

Anderson, Kameron  6 Andrews MS DNS

#25 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Ashe, Emma  8 Hayesville M 29' 71 /2   (NW) 10

2 Shook, Ava  8 Hayesville M 29' 7"   (NW) 8

3 Smiley, Jayden  8 Swain MS 28' 3"   (NW) 6

4 Hyatt, Kinsley  8 Swain MS 28' 21 /2   (NW) 5

5 Bird, Mackenzee  7 Swain MS 26' 5"   (NW) 4

6 Thomas, Leah  8 Hayesville M 25' 111 /2   (NW) 3

7 Mustin, Mattie  6 Andrews MS 24' 6"   (NW) 2

8 Sudderth, Kadeesha  7 Murphy MS 24' 1"   (NW) 1

9 McWherter, Holiday  8 Andrews MS 22' 3"   (NW)
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#27 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Teesateskie, Carley  8 Swain MS 29' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Beasly, Alexis  8 Andrews MS 28' 101 /2 2(2) 8

3 Hedden, Blaire  7 Hayesville M 25' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Nemkovich, Madalynn  7 Hayesville M 24' 01 /2 2(4) 5

5 Dalton, Piper  6 Murphy MS 23' 0" 1(1) 4

6 Oliver, Morgan  6 Murphy MS 22' 8" 1(2) 3

7 Teesateskie, Haley  8 Swain MS 22' 6" 2(5) 2

8 Lackey, Emilia  7 Hayesville M 22' 51 /2 2(6) 1

9 Teesateskie, Abree  6 Robbinsville 22' 4" 2(7)

10 Phillips, Baylee  6 Swain MS 21' 5" 1(3)

11 Hartness, Delilah  7 Murphy MS 20' 81 /2 1(4)

12 Beasley, Beth  7 Andrews MS 20' 8" 2(8)

13 McNabb, Avery  7 Hiwassee Da 20' 21 /4 1(5)

14 Thompson, Laylah  8 Cherokee MS18' 21 /2 2(9)

15 Stock, Sarah  7 Hiwassee Da 17' 41 /4 1(6)

16 Teesateskie, Briane -- Cherokee MS16' 10" 1(7)

17 Ashe, Natalie  8 Andrews MS 16' 6" 1(8)

18 Harkins, Karlie  6 Martins Creek15' 11" 1(9)

18 Lane, Mia  8 Cherokee MS15' 11" 2(10)

20 Thompson, Trinity  6 Martins Creek15' 101 /2 1(10)

#29 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Hedden, Blaire  7 Hayesville M 81' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Lackey, Emilia  7 Hayesville M 71' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Teesateskie, Abree  6 Robbinsville 69' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Oliver, Morgan  6 Murphy MS 68' 11" 1(1) 5

5 Hartness, Delilah  7 Murphy MS 64' 11" 2(4) 4

6 Beasly, Alexis  8 Andrews MS 61' 9" 2(5) 3

7 Phillips, Baylee  6 Swain MS 59' 9" 2(6) 2

8 Dockery, Lilly  8 Hayesville M 58' 5" 2(7) 1

9 Teesateskie, Carley  8 Swain MS 57' 11" 2(8)

10 Dalton, Piper  6 Murphy MS 57' 9" 2(9)

11 Payne, Brinkley  8 Hiwassee Da 57' 5" 2(10)

12 Stephens, Cerenity  8 Swain MS 52' 5" 1(2)

13 Stock, Sarah  7 Hiwassee Da 52' 1" 1(3)

14 Tramper, Annie  7 Cherokee MS49' 10" 1(4)

15 Thompson, Laylah  8 Cherokee MS49' 5" 1(5)

16 Pheasant, Lily  7 Cherokee MS47' 9" 1(6)

17 McNabb, Avery  7 Hiwassee Da 42' 7" 1(7)

18 Ashe, Natalie  8 Andrews MS 41' 0" 1(8)

19 Thompson, Trinity  6 Martins Creek38' 4" 1(9)

20 Paul, Jayden  7 Andrews MS 37' 6" 1(10)

21 Harkins, Karlie  6 Martins Creek37' 3" 1(11)
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#2 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Payne, Ryan  8 Murphy MS 12.13   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Allison, Cameron  6 Robbinsville MS 12.15   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Sawyer, Kaden  7 Swain MS 12.40   (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Clem, Cameron  7 Murphy MS 12.65   (NW) 4(4) 5

5 McGaha, Payton  8 Hayesville MS 12.84   (NW) 4(5) 4

6 Sorbera, Anthony  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 13.17   (NW) 3(1) 3

7 Graves, Tre  8 Hayesville MS 13.19   (NW) 3(2) 2

8 Rivera-Prieto, Raul  8 Hayesville MS 13.40   (NW) 3(3) 1

9 Smith, Aayden  7 Andrews MS 13.49   (NW) 2(1)

10 pope, Darius  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 13.53   (NW) 3(4)

11 Matthews, Peyton  8 Swain MS 13.70   (NW) 4(6)

12 Harger, Aaron  8 Murphy MS 13.71 13.708   (NW) 3(5)

13 Buchanan, Kasen  8 Robbinsville MS 13.71 13.709   (NW) 2(2)

14 Taylor, Avery  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 13.76   (NW) 2(3)

15 Walkingstick, Kale  7 Swain MS 14.06   (NW) 3(6)

16 Johnson, Kyitan  9 Cherokee MS 14.18   (NW) 2(4)

17 Hall, Grayson  7 Martins Creek MS 14.81   (NW) 2(5)

18 Farley, Avery  6 Robbinsville MS 15.23   (NW) 1(1)

19 Phillips, Will  6 Andrews MS 15.43   (NW) 2(6)

20 Saunooke, Utsela  7 Cherokee MS 15.69   (NW) 1(2)

21 Stephens, Kaden  7 Cherokee MS 16.18   (NW) 1(3)

22 Jemeniz, Sebastian  6 Andrews MS 16.19   (NW) 1(4)

23 Maheux, Silas  6 Martins Creek MS 17.12   (NW) 1(5)

24 Henningfeld, Leo  6 Martins Creek MS 17.61   (NW) 1(6)

#4 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Payne, Ryan  8 Murphy MS 24.81   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Harger, Cale  8 Murphy MS 24.87   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Sawyer, Kaden  7 Swain MS 25.10   (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Rochester, David  7 Murphy MS 26.22   (NW) 3(1) 5

5 McGaha, Payton  8 Hayesville MS 26.23   (NW) 4(4) 4

6 Bethel, Ben  8 Hayesville MS 27.15   (NW) 4(5) 3

7 Taylor, Avery  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 27.41   (NW) 2(1) 2

8 Smith, Aayden  7 Andrews MS 27.44   (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Dorsey, Jack  8 Hayesville MS 27.62   (NW) 3(2)

10 Matthews, Peyton  8 Swain MS 28.14   (NW) 3(3)

11 pope, Darius  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 28.17   (NW) 3(4)

12 Lewis, Samuel  8 Martins Creek MS 28.39   (NW) 2(3)

13 Buchanan, Kasen  8 Robbinsville MS 28.41   (NW) 3(5)

14 Cucumber, Kaden  7 Swain MS 28.75   (NW) 2(4)

15 Johnson, Kyitan  9 Cherokee MS 29.32   (NW) 3(6)

16 Helton, Caleb  7 Andrews MS 31.60   (NW) 2(5)

17 Saunooke, Utsela  7 Cherokee MS 32.45   (NW) 2(6)

18 Reeves, Ayden  7 Andrews MS 32.88   (NW) 1(1)

19 Stephens, Kaden  7 Cherokee MS 34.44   (NW) 1(2)
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#4 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
20 Owle, Micheal  6 Robbinsville MS 34.80   (NW) 1(3)

21 Felix, Josh  8 Martins Creek MS 36.83   (NW) 1(4)

22 Henningfeld, Leo  6 Martins Creek MS 38.93   (NW) 1(5)

Sorbera, Anthony  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran DNS 4

#6 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Payne, Ryan  8 Murphy MS 54.26 3(1) 10

2 Webb, Johan  7 Hayesville MS 56.90 3(2) 8

3 Sawyer, Kaden  7 Swain MS 57.60 3(3) 6

4 White, Andrew  7 Murphy MS 59.61 3(4) 5

5 Bruggers, Colton  8 Hayesville MS 1:00.60 2(1) 4

6 Rivera-Prieto, Raul  8 Hayesville MS 1:00.90 3(5) 3

7 Mustin, Myca  8 Andrews MS 1:02.82 3(6) 2

8 Lambert, Blake  6 Swain MS 1:03.92 2(2) 1

9 Bohn, Austin  7 Robbinsville MS 1:04.23 2(3)

10 Ray, Mason  7 Murphy MS 1:06.24 2(4)

11 Gunter, Derek  7 Swain MS 1:06.66 1(1)

12 Knott, Dane  8 Robbinsville MS 1:07.03 1(2)

13 pope, Darius  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 1:08.77 1(3)

14 Solles, Jason  7 Robbinsville MS 1:09.67 2(5)

Sorbera, Anthony  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran DNS 1

PAtrick, Isaac  8 Andrews MS DNS 1

Shuler, Logan  8 Andrews MS DNS 2

#8 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Salinas, O'Malley  8 Andrews MS 2:19.02 2(1) 10

2 Swimmer, Ogana 7 Cherokee MS 2:21.12 2(2) 8

3 Hernandez, Samuel  9 Cherokee MS 2:27.15 2(3) 6

4 CLark, Gabe  7 Andrews MS 2:31.57 2(4) 5

5 Clapsaddle, Ross  7 Swain MS 2:33.01 2(5) 4

6 Sellers, Jackson  8 Hayesville MS 2:33.08 1(1) 3

7 Nichols, Sawyer  6 Swain MS 2:35.41 1(2) 2

8 Wachacha, Xamuel  6 Robbinsville MS 2:35.51 2(6) 1

9 Moss, Micah  6 Hayesville MS 2:36.32 2(7)

10 Ritz, Kole  8 Murphy MS 2:36.47 1(3)

11 Hicks, Braxton  8 Robbinsville MS 2:40.51 2(8)

12 Gibby, Joseph  8 Murphy MS 2:40.91 2(9)

13 Taylor, Fenix  7 Swain MS 2:41.62 2(10)

14 Hughes, Parker  7 Hayesville MS 2:48.05 1(4)

15 Betts, Brodie  6 Murphy MS 2:50.00 1(5)

16 Colvin, Colt  7 Robbinsville MS 2:56.79 1(6)

17 Hawley, Maverick  7 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 2:57.32 1(7)

18 Garret, Ethan  7 Andrews MS 3:03.51 1(8)

Bark, Tayvin  8 Cherokee MS DNS 1
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#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Salinas, O'Malley  8 Andrews MS 5:08.71 10

2 Clapsaddle, Ross  7 Swain MS 5:31.14 8

3 Wachacha, Xamuel  6 Robbinsville MS 5:36.01 6

4 Bark, Tayvin  8 Cherokee MS 5:45.31 5

5 Carter, Noah  8 Hayesville MS 5:48.90 4

6 Dye, Jackson  7 Hayesville MS 5:57.61 3

7 Bennett, Aiden  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 6:00.37 2

8 Moss, Micah  6 Hayesville MS 6:03.74 1

9 Hawley, Maverick  7 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 6:03.75

10 Maennle, Braylen  6 Andrews MS 6:12.71

11 Morgan, Colton  7 Murphy MS 6:13.06

12 Darnell, Obidiah  7 Swain MS 6:17.71

13 Luke, Kyle  8 Murphy MS 7:09.27

14 Colbert-Carr, Cody  6 Murphy MS 7:11.28

15 Allen, Travis  7 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 7:16.27

16 Davis, Ethan  6 Andrews MS 8:22.70

Eaton, Ty  7 Swain MS DNS

#12 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Webb, Johan  7 Hayesville MS 17.87   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Breazeale, Camden  8 Murphy MS 18.54   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Bateman, Sam  7 Andrews MS 18.63   (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Bruggers, Colton  8 Hayesville MS 18.93   (NW) 4(4) 5

5 Cook, Skeet  8 Swain MS 19.80   (NW) 3(1) 4

6 Sorbera, Anthony  8 Hiwassee Dam/Ran 19.84   (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Lambert, Elijah  6 Robbinsville MS 20.11   (NW) 3(2) 2

8 Lewis, Samuel  8 Martins Creek MS 20.33   (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Bui, Jerry  8 Murphy MS 20.38   (NW) 2(3)

10 Thompson, Braden  8 Hayesville MS 20.45   (NW) 3(3)

11 McWherter, Halas  8 Andrews MS 20.71   (NW) 1(1)

12 Cunningham, Sully  8 Swain MS 20.78   (NW) 3(4)

13 Long, Maddox  7 Swain MS 21.72   (NW) 1(2)

14 Ritz, Kole  8 Murphy MS 22.09   (NW) 2(4)

15 Vaught, Isaac  6 Andrews MS 23.66   (NW) 1(3)

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Murphy MS (A) 46.99 2(1) 10

2 Hayesville MS (A) 47.68 2(2) 8

3 Swain MS (A) 50.08 2(3) 6

4 Robbinsville MS (A) 50.49 2(4) 5

5 Hiwassee Dam/Ranger  (A) 51.26 2(5) 4

6 Andrews MS (A) 58.32 1(1) 3

7 Cherokee MS (A) 59.37 1(2) 2

8 Martins Creek MS (A) 1:08.89 1(3) 1
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#16 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Murphy MS (A) 1:42.71 10

2 Hayesville MS (A) 1:45.17 8

3 Swain MS (A) 1:50.89 6

4 Cherokee MS (A) 2:08.99 5

5 Martins Creek MS (A) 2:10.56 4

Andrews MS (A) DNS

#18 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Hayesville MS (A) 4:09.04 10

2 Murphy MS (A) 4:13.97 8

3 Andrews MS (A) 4:14.70 6

4 Swain MS (A) 4:17.20 5

5 Cherokee MS (A) 4:34.74 4

Robbinsville MS (A) DQ Broke

#20 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Andrews MS (A) 9:52.21 10

2 Cherokee MS (A) 9:53.15 8

3 Robbinsville MS (A) 10:32.38 6

4 Swain MS (A) 10:38.64 5

5 Hayesville MS (A) 10:40.30 4

6 Murphy MS (A) 10:52.62 3

#22 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 7" 5' 8" Pts
1 Shuler, Logan  8 Andrews MS 5' 7" P P O O O O O O XXO XXX 10

2 Bateman, Sam  7 Andrews MS 5' 4" O O O O O O O XXX 8

3 Breazeale, Camden  8 Murphy MS 5' 2" O O O XXO XO O XXX 6

4 Truesdell, Cane  8 Andrews MS 5' 2" O O O O XXO XXO XXX 5

5 Allison, Cameron  6 Robbinsville 5' 0" O O O O O XXX 4

6 Bennett, Aiden  8 Hiwassee Da 4' 10" XO O O XO XXX 3

7 Lambert, Blake  6 Swain MS 4' 10" XO O XXO XO XXX 2

8 Lewis, Samuel  8 Martins Creek4' 10" O O O XXO XXX 1

9 Dingle, David  8 Swain MS 4' 8" O O XO XXX

10 Taylor, Avery  8 Hiwassee Da 4' 8" O O XXO XXX

11 Knott, Dane  8 Robbinsville 4' 6" O O XXX

12 Hall, Grayson  7 Martins Creek4' 6" XXO O XXX

Scaggs, Drew  8 Swain MS NH XXX

#24 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Bateman, Sam  7 Andrews MS 18' 11"   (NW) 10

2 Webb, Johan  7 Hayesville M 18' 43 /4   (NW) 8

3 Clem, Cameron  7 Murphy MS 18' 1"   (NW) 6
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
4 Allison, Cameron  6 Robbinsville 17' 10"   (NW) 5

5 Harger, Cale  8 Murphy MS 17' 91 /2   (NW) 4

6 Bruggers, Colton  8 Hayesville M 16' 91 /2   (NW) 3

7 Cook, Skeet  8 Swain MS 16' 41 /2   (NW) 2

8 Dingle, David  8 Swain MS 16' 01 /2   (NW) 1

9 Buchanan, Kasen  8 Robbinsville 15' 81 /4   (NW)

10 Glaspie, Zeke  8 Swain MS 15' 21 /2   (NW)

11 Johnson, Kyitan  9 Cherokee MS14' 111 /2   (NW)

12J Hernandez, Samuel  9 Cherokee MS14' 11 /2   (NW)

13J McWherter, Halas  8 Andrews MS 14' 11 /2   (NW)

14 Nelms, Bam  6 Robbinsville 13' 01 /4   (NW)

PAtrick, Isaac  8 Andrews MS DNS

#26 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Mustin, Myca  8 Andrews MS 36' 1"   (NW) 10

2 Webb, Johan  7 Hayesville M 36' 0"   (NW) 8

3J Swimmer, Ogana 7 Cherokee MS32' 91 /2   (NW) 6

4J Scaggs, Drew  8 Swain MS 32' 91 /2   (NW) 5

5 Dingle, David  8 Swain MS 32' 3"   (NW) 4

6 Gibby, Joseph  8 Murphy MS 30' 1"   (NW) 3

7 Shuler, Noah  8 Swain MS 29' 113 /4   (NW) 2

8 Johnson, AJ SR Andrews MS 26' 4"   (NW) 1

9 Nelms, Bam  6 Robbinsville 25' 11 /2   (NW)

10 Thompson, Braden  8 Hayesville M 23' 10"   (NW)

#28 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Brown, Will  8 Hayesville M 40' 101 /2 2(1) 10

2 Tramper, Jayden  7 Cherokee MS40' 51 /2 2(2) 8

3 Orton, Brody  8 Murphy MS 38' 91 /2 2(3) 6

4 Trout, Landon  8 Hayesville M 36' 83 /4 2(4) 5

5 Harger, Aaron  8 Murphy MS 35' 8" 2(5) 4

6 Hunsucker, Aaron  8 Andrews MS 35' 51 /2 2(6) 3

7 EJ, Abrams  8 Hayesville M 34' 33 /4 2(7) 2

8 Brown, Noah  7 Swain MS 33' 33 /4 2(8) 1

9 Tadlock, Kenneth  8 Swain MS 32' 113 /4 1(1)

10 Teesatuskie, Gavin  8 Swain MS 32' 7" 1(2)

11 Taylor, Zaynon  6 Cherokee MS31' 51 /4 1(3)

12 Chastain, Caden  7 Murphy MS 30' 103 /4 1(4)

13 Weaver, Aiden SR Hiwassee Da 28' 91 /2 1(5)

14 Rivera, Jonathan  8 Cherokee MS28' 5" 1(6)

15 McLelland, Brady  7 Andrews MS 25' 61 /2 1(7)

16 Allen, Travis  7 Hiwassee Da 23' 01 /4 1(8)
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#30 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Trout, Landon  8 Hayesville M 142' 3" 2(1) 10

2 Harger, Aaron  8 Murphy MS 111' 7" 2(2) 8

3 Orton, Brody  8 Murphy MS 111' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Cook, Skeet  8 Swain MS 110' 4" 2(4) 5

5 Dingle, David  8 Swain MS 107' 10" 2(5) 4

6 EJ, Abrams  8 Hayesville M 104' 0" 1(1) 3

7 Taylor, Zaynon  6 Cherokee MS101' 0" 2(6) 2

8 Hunsucker, Aaron  8 Andrews MS 99' 10" 2(7) 1

9 Teesatuskie, Gavin  8 Swain MS 96' 10" 2(8)

10 Weaver, Aiden SR Hiwassee Da 77' 0" 1(2)

11 Brown, Will  8 Hayesville M 75' 0" 1(3)

12 McLelland, Brady  7 Andrews MS 72' 10" 1(4)

13 Tramper, Jayden  7 Cherokee MS67' 7" 1(5)

14 Grant, Christian  8 Cherokee MS63' 8" 2(9)

15 Allen, Travis  7 Hiwassee Da 51' 10" 1(6)

16 Mowery, Traven  8 Andrews MS 50' 11" 1(7)

Chastain, Caden  7 Murphy MS FOUL 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Murphy MS MURM 135

2 Hayesville MS HAYM 134

3 Andrews MS ANDM 101

4 Swain MS SWAM 85

5 Cherokee MS CHEM 54

6 Robbinsville MS ROBM 37

7 Hiwassee Dam/Ranger DHV1 17

8 Martins Creek MS MCMS 7

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hayesville MS HAYM 190

2 Swain MS SWAM 120

3 Robbinsville MS ROBM 80

4 Murphy MS MURM 75

5 Andrews MS ANDM 67

6 Martins Creek MS MCMS 18

7 Cherokee MS CHEM 16
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